## Media release

Stuttgart, Germany, 29 December 2023

Boerse Stuttgart Group Börsenstraße 4 70174 Stuttgart

Media contact T+49711 222 985-711 F+49711 222 985-551 presse@boerse-stuttgart.de

## **Boerse Stuttgart Group shows its strength in challenging market environment**

Broker EUWAX AG with excellent performance // Trading volume on the Group's three European exchanges reaches level of the previous year // Boerse Stuttgart Digital is fully regulated infrastructure partner for financial institutions in Europe

In a challenging market environment in 2023, Boerse Stuttgart Group performed very well as the sixth largest exchange group in Europe, continuing its structural growth in the capital markets and digital business. "2023 was a successful year for our Group: In securities trading, our broker EUWAX AG delivered an excellent performance as a liquidity provider. On our exchanges in Germany, Sweden, and Switzerland, we achieved a total trading volume on the level of the previous year. We further expanded our zero-fee offerings in Germany and Switzerland. Leonteq became a strategic partner of our Swiss exchange BX Swiss. Our Swedish exchange NGM recorded four new listings of growth companies," says Dr. Matthias Voelkel, CEO of Boerse Stuttgart Group: "We bundled our digital business under the roof of Boerse Stuttgart Digital, with comprehensive solutions for institutional partners. We were also able to increase the number of our retail customers in crypto trading and the volume of cryptocurrencies we hold in custody significantly. We successfully entered the Italian market. Overall, 2023 clearly demonstrated the strength of our broad positioning as a European exchange group."

On Boerse Stuttgart Group's exchanges in Germany, Sweden, and Switzerland, the expected total turnover in 2023 – with a projection for the last two trading days of December – amounts to around EUR 100 billion and reaches the level of the previous year. In a challenging market environment, this distinguishes Boerse Stuttgart Group from major European competitors in securities trading.

The trading volume on the Group's German exchange in Stuttgart amounts to around EUR 90 billion, reaching the same level as in the previous year. The breadth of the trading services in different securities classes has a positive effect: The trading volume for bonds increases by around 115 percent in 2023.

In the digital business, Boerse Stuttgart Group bundled its solutions for brokerage, trading and custody under the roof of Boerse Stuttgart Digital in 2023. Boerse Stuttgart Digital is the reliable infrastructure partner for financial institutions in Europe for cryptocurrencies and digital assets. Boerse Stuttgart Digital offers institutional clients solutions for institutional brokerage and custody as well as an institutional trading venue (MTF). Boerse Stuttgart Digital deliberately focuses on full regulation – for example by obtaining the crypto custody license in Germany and successfully registering in Italy in 2023.

Boerse Stuttgart Digital was able to continue its structural growth in the persistently tough environment on the crypto market: Boerse Stuttgart Digital now serves around 890,000 retail customers in Europe with its infrastructure offerings, representing growth of around 10 percent in 2023. The volume of cryptocurrencies held in fiduciary custody by Boerse Stuttgart Digital Custody is around EUR 2 billion. The number of cryptocurrencies available to retail customers and institutional partners was increased by 10 to 27.

## **About Boerse Stuttgart Group**

Boerse Stuttgart Group is the sixth largest exchange group in Europe with strategic pillars in the capital markets business and in the digital and crypto business. It operates exchanges in Germany, Sweden and Switzerland. As a true pioneer, it has built the largest digital and crypto business of all the European exchange groups. Boerse Stuttgart has a workforce of 700 and premises in Stuttgart, Berlin, Stockholm, Zurich and Ljubljana.